
O. R. TAMBO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 
 

  
 

ADDENDUM 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Bidders are called upon to note the following changes to the below advertised bids which were 

published in this publication on the 04th of October 2022. 
 

TENDER NO. DESCRIPTION REVISED BRIEFING 

SESSION 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 

ORTDM SCMU 
06-22/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appointment Of A 

Panel Of Small 

Medium And Micro 

Enterprises To Provide 

Emergency Housing At 

Or Tambo District 

Municipality For A 

Period Of Three (3) 

Years (36 Months) 

 

Date: 11 October 2022 
Time: 10H00 
Venue: Ingquza Hill 
Municipal Offices, 
Lusikisiki 

Mr L. Mtse 
047 501 6456 
lusandamtse@gmail.com   
 

ORTDM SCMU 
07-22/23 
 
 
 
 
  

Appointment Of Panel 

Of Service Providers 

For Mechanical & 

Electrical Works And 

Borehole Equipping 

For 36 Months 

Date: 12 October 2022 
Time: 10H00 
Venue: O.R Tambo Hall, 
Government Printers, 
Southernwood, Mthatha 

Mr L. Mashiya 
047 501 6492 
lmashiya@ortambodm.gov.za 

ORTDM SCMU 
08-22/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appointment Of A 

Panel Of Professional 

Mechanical And 

Electrical Engineering 

Services Consultants 

By O. R. Tambo 

District Municipality For 

A Period Of 36 Months 

Date: 12 October 2022 
Time: 11H00 
Venue: O.R Tambo Hall, 
Government Printers, 
Southernwood, Mthatha 

Mr L. Mashiya 
047 501 6492 
lmashiya@ortambodm.gov.za 

ORTDM SCMU 
09-22/23 
 
 
 
 

Remedial Works For 

King Edward Street 

Sewer – Major Repairs 

Of The Sewage 

Pipeline 

Date: 13 October 2022 
Time: 10H00 
Venue: O.R Tambo Hall, 
Government Printers, 
Southernwood, Mthatha 

Mr N. Noto 
047 501 6425 
nkosiyabon@ortambodm.gov.za  

ORTDM SCMU 
10-22/23 

Remedial Works For 

Harrow Road Sewers - 

Major Repairs Of The 

Sewage 

Date: 13 October 2022 
Time: 11H00 
Venue: O.R Tambo Hall, 
Government Printers, 
Southernwood, Mthatha 

Mr N. Noto 
047 501 6425 
nkosiyabon@ortambodm.gov.za 

mailto:lusandamtse@gmail.com
mailto:lmashiya@ortambodm.gov.za
mailto:lmashiya@ortambodm.gov.za
mailto:nkosiyabon@ortambodm.gov.za
mailto:nkosiyabon@ortambodm.gov.za


 
In the below tender kindly note the CIDB Grading required: 

 

TENDER NO. DESCRIPTION REGISTRATIONS REQUIRED 

ORTDM SCMU 06-22/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appointment Of A Panel Of Small 

Medium And Micro Enterprises To 

Provide Emergency Housing At Or 

Tambo District Municipality For A 

Period Of Three (3) Years (36 Months) 

 

 

 

 

CIDB : 1GB to 4GB 
NHBRC 

 

S Mkhize 

Municipal Manager 

 


